
PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Bosio Edoardo Men Bitta FootGolf Team -10 5 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 61

2 Cedoni Carlo Men Brescia FootGolf ASD -6 4 3 3 3 6 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 65

2 Matola Alessandro Men Bitta FootGolf Team -6 5 2 4 4 5 2 5 2 4 5 3 3 5 4 3 2 4 3 65

2 Zerbini Mattia Men Rimini FootGolf -6 5 2 4 2 6 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 65

2 Figoli Federico Men FootGolf Spezia -6 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 65

2 Pavan Francesco Men FootGolf Genova -6 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 6 4 3 3 3 3 65

7 Cannella Salvatore Men Bitta FootGolf Team -5 6 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 2 66

7 Basso Cristian Men FootGolf Motta -5 5 3 5 3 5 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 2 3 2 66

7 Pinato Stefano Men SD FootGolf -5 5 2 4 3 4 3 5 2 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 66

7 Fiori Gianluca Men FootGolf Livorno -5 5 2 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 66

11 Keresztes Andrea Men Janula FootGolf Club -4 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 1 3 3 67

11 Capraro Emanuele Men FootGolf Motta -4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 2 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 67

11 Chiavacci Iacopo Men FootGolf Spezia -4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 7 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 2 67

11 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso Men Black Roses FootGolf -4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 67

11 Incerti Iacopo Men FootGolf Spezia -4 5 2 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 67

16 Cerionese Marco Men FootGolf Venezia -3 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 1 68

16 Navarre Gianluca Men FootGolf Spezia -3 4 2 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 2 68

16 Belleri Alessandro Men Brescia FootGolf ASD -3 5 2 3 3 5 3 6 3 3 7 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 68

16 Brasesco Carlo Men Bitta FootGolf Team -3 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 4 3 3 4 3 68

20 Sartor Luca Men SD FootGolf -2 5 4 4 2 6 3 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 69

20 Basaldella Giacomo Men SD FootGolf -2 5 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 69

20 Giudici Andrea Men SD FootGolf -2 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 69

20 Trapani Matteo Men Bluemoon -2 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 2 3 4 69

20 Ceccarini Mattia Men FootGolf Prato -2 5 2 5 3 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 2 69
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6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
Domenica, 31 agosto 2025 - Canavese Golf & Country Club, Torre Canavese (TO)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Men



PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Mastrogiacomo Pietro Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -1 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 70

25 Pasquali Nicola Men FootGolf Spezia -1 5 5 6 3 5 2 4 2 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 3 3 70

25 Bibi Emanuele Men Janula FootGolf Club -1 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 2 4 3 70

25 Urbani Fabio Men Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 2 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 70

25 Damonti Mattia Men Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 2 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 6 3 3 3 70

30 Bilardo Francesco Men Bluemoon 0 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 71

30 Cazzarotto Matteo Men Livorno FootGolf 2013 0 5 2 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 71

30 Cortese Emanuele Men SD FootGolf 0 5 2 4 3 6 2 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 2 4 3 71

30 Boschieri Stefano Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 0 5 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 3 7 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 71

34 Infussi Valerio Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 1 6 3 4 3 4 3 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 2 72

34 Giamberardini Alessio Men Black Roses FootGolf 1 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 72

34 Paradiso Luca Men Janula FootGolf Club 1 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 72

34 Barbini Filippo Men FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 1 5 2 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 72

34 Catarozzolo Riccardo Men FootGolf Spezia 1 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 6 5 3 5 4 3 2 4 5 72

34 Favilli Dario Men Livorno FootGolf 2013 1 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 72

34 Moreni Alessio Men FootGolf Spezia 1 6 2 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 72

34 Artuso Danilo Men FootGolf Genova 1 5 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 72

34 Dell’Orco Mauro Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 1 6 2 5 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 5 72

34 Vettorello Andrea Men SD FootGolf 1 6 2 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 6 4 5 7 5 4 2 4 2 72

44 Coletti Luigi Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 2 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 2 73

44 De Pascale Valerio Men Black Roses FootGolf 2 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 73

44 Roberti Valerio Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 2 6 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 3 2 5 3 73

44 Melis Massimiliano Men Bitta FootGolf Team 2 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 3 6 5 4 3 4 3 73

48 Girolami Davide Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 3 6 3 4 6 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 74

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
Domenica, 31 agosto 2025 - Canavese Golf & Country Club, Torre Canavese (TO)
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SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Men

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT.



PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

48 Ferrari Marco Men FootGolf Spezia 3 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 74

48 Bufanio Lorenzo Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 3 8 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 74

48 Guida Christian Men FootGolf Genova 3 5 3 3 4 7 2 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 6 4 74

48 Moretti Gianmarco Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 3 5 2 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 8 4 4 5 5 3 2 4 3 74

48 Venturini Daniele Men Janula FootGolf Club 3 5 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 6 3 3 4 3 74

48 Macrì Mirco Men Bitta FootGolf Team 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 74

55 Antonini Stefano Men Black Roses FootGolf 4 5 2 3 3 6 3 4 3 6 7 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 75

55 Van Asselt Nikolaas Men FootGolf Spezia 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 6 3 3 5 4 75

57 Caricato Marco Men FootGolf Genova 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 76

57 Luchetti Edoardo Men Livorno FootGolf 2013 5 7 2 6 2 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 3 76

57 Civitella Samuel Men SD FootGolf 5 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 76

57 Maturi Enrico Men FootGolf Venezia 5 6 2 4 6 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 7 6 3 2 5 3 76

61 Alfano Luigi Men Sorrento FootGolf 6 7 2 5 4 5 2 5 3 5 6 6 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 77

61 Sulas Francesco Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 6 6 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 4 3 5 3 77

61 Di Maria Davide Men FootGolf Motta 6 6 2 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 6 4 4 6 5 3 4 5 4 77

64 Paradiso Francesco Men Janula FootGolf Club 8 5 4 4 4 7 2 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 79

64 Fornaro Elia Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 8 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 8 5 3 2 7 4 79

66 Muccio Marco Men Janula FootGolf Club 9 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 8 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 4 80

66 Carlini Carlo Maria Men Janula FootGolf Club 9 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 7 3 5 3 80

68 Genua Davide Men FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 13 6 3 7 3 6 3 8 5 4 7 5 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 84

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT

Domenica, 31 agosto 2025 - Canavese Golf & Country Club, Torre Canavese (TO)
Classifica Men



PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Veracini Marco Senior -6 5 2 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 2 65

2 Mereu Stefan Sorin Senior Janula FootGolf Club -5 5 2 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 66

2 Panero Marco Senior FootGolf Motta -5 4 2 4 4 5 3 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 66

4 Taliercio Luca Senior Bitta FootGolf Team -4 6 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 67

5 Singia Ennio Senior Bitta FootGolf Team -3 5 2 4 3 6 2 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 2 68

5 Fontinovi Alberto Senior Black Roses FootGolf -3 5 2 5 4 5 2 5 2 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 2 68

5 Carbone Roberto Senior FootGolf Venezia -3 4 2 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 68

5 Sandrini Francesco Senior FootGolf Legnago -3 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 68

9 Lappo Andrea Senior Alto Vicentino FootGolf -2 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 69

9 Perruzza Giuseppe Senior FootGolf Spezia -2 5 2 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 69

9 Costa Andrea Senior FootGolf Genova -2 6 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 69

9 Marcolini Michele Senior Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 2 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 6 5 6 3 4 2 69

13 Romanacci Luca Senior FootGolf Livorno -1 6 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 70

13 Pelati Ivan Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 70

13 Faini Francesco Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD -1 4 2 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 70

16 Illuminati David Senior FootGolf Genova 0 6 4 4 3 6 3 5 2 4 6 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 2 71

16 Matteini Paolo Senior FootGolf Prato 0 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 71

16 Smussi Diego Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 0 5 2 4 3 5 2 4 4 6 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 71

16 Nardin Alessandro Senior FootGolf Motta 0 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 71

20 Santoni Stefano Senior FootGolf Prato 1 5 2 5 4 6 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 72

20 Carta Massimo Senior Roma FootGolf 1 6 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 72

22 Costantino Salvatore Senior Sorrento FootGolf 2 6 2 5 3 6 3 6 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 2 73

22 Manea Adrian Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 2 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 73

22 Pagliai Cristian Senior FootGolf Prato 2 6 3 4 2 6 3 5 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 73

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
Domenica, 31 agosto 2025 - Canavese Golf & Country Club, Torre Canavese (TO)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Senior
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PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

22 Busoni Daniele Senior FootGolf Prato 2 5 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 7 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 73

26 Capraro Milko Senior FootGolf Motta 3 7 3 4 2 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 2 5 3 74

26 Rotoli Ivano Senior FootGolf Spezia 3 5 3 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 6 4 3 3 4 2 74

26 Valli Luca Senior FootGolf Genova 3 6 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 74

26 Mazzucconi Francesco Senior FootGolf Livorno 3 5 3 3 4 4 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 74

26 Cabitza Massimo Senior FootGolf Genova 3 7 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 74

31 Morelli Gianni Senior FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 4 5 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 6 5 5 4 7 4 3 3 4 3 75

31 Bortolin Gianluca Senior FootGolf Motta 4 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 6 4 4 2 5 3 75

33 Rota Giulio Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 5 5 3 4 3 6 3 6 3 6 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 76

34 Keresztes Alexandru Senior Janula FootGolf Club 6 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 2 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 77

35 Lo Porto Leonardo Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 7 6 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 5 4 5 5 4 2 4 3 78

35 Dallavalle Stefano Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 7 5 2 4 5 5 3 6 3 5 7 4 4 4 4 8 2 5 2 78

35 Zaghini Emanuele Senior FootGolf Spezia 7 6 3 4 4 6 2 5 3 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 78

38 Poletto Roberto Senior FootGolf Genova 9 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 3 5 4 80

39 Infussi Mario Senior Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 12 5 3 4 3 5 4 6 5 5 8 5 5 6 5 4 2 4 4 83

40 Chiappini Simone Senior FootGolf Spezia 180 15 13 14 13 15 13 15 13 14 15 14 14 15 14 14 13 14 13 251

40 D’Aveni Luca Senior FootGolf Genova 180 15 13 14 13 15 13 15 13 14 15 14 14 15 14 14 13 14 13 251

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
Domenica, 31 agosto 2025 - Canavese Golf & Country Club, Torre Canavese (TO)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Senior

www.footgolf.it



PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Venta Valentino Senior Plus Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -8 4 3 4 2 5 2 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 63

2 Pittis Andrea Senior Plus Udine FootGolf -5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 66

2 Geti Giuliano Senior Plus FootGolf Motta -5 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 2 5 2 66

4 Smussi Christian Senior Plus Brescia FootGolf ASD -3 5 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 6 4 4 4 2 4 3 68

4 Zorniotti Sergio Senior Plus Bluemoon -3 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 68

6 Meringolo Pierluigi Senior Plus FootGolf Genova -2 4 3 5 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 69

7 Lo Verde Alessandro Senior Plus FootGolf Genova -1 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 70

8 L'Abbate Gianluca Senior Plus FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 0 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 71

8 Tomasi Cristiano Senior Plus Alto Vicentino FootGolf 0 4 2 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 6 4 4 2 4 3 71

8 Fuser Diego Senior Plus FootGolf Motta 0 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 71

11 Del Sal Enzo Senior Plus Udine FootGolf 1 4 3 4 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 72

11 Gavin Alessandro Senior Plus Udine FootGolf 1 4 2 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 6 6 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 72

13 Alfieri Roberto Senior Plus Bluemoon 2 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 73

13 Gioli Paolo Senior Plus FootGolf Livorno 2 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 73

15 Cagnoni Stefano Senior Plus FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 3 76

16 Casalino Roberto Senior Plus Janula FootGolf Club 6 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 5 5 4 2 4 3 77

17 Fontana Franco Senior Plus FootGolf Genova 9 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 7 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 80
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Classifica Senior Plus

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 D'Este Maria Elena Women S.S. Lazio FootGolf 3 6 3 4 2 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 74

2 Barrale Sharon Women FootGolf Genova 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 75

3 Ciullo Chiara Women FootGolf Livorno 6 5 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 77

3 Massimi Vania Women Plus Janula FootGolf Club 6 5 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 3 77

5 Ballarin Silvia Women Roosters FootGolf ASD 14 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 8 5 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 85

6 Nappini Sara Women FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 16 6 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 5 4 6 6 4 3 5 4 87

7 Galliani Erika Women Roosters FootGolf ASD 19 5 4 5 5 7 4 4 4 7 7 5 4 6 6 6 3 5 3 90

7 Busoni Patrizia Women Plus Livorno FootGolf 2013 19 5 3 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 7 5 5 6 7 4 3 6 4 90

9 Arnaldi Valentina Women Plus Janula FootGolf Club 20 5 3 6 5 6 4 7 4 5 7 5 5 6 6 5 4 5 3 91

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
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Classifica Women

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Massimi Vania Women Plus Janula FootGolf Club 6 5 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 3 77

2 Busoni Patrizia Women Plus Livorno FootGolf 2013 19 5 3 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 7 5 5 6 7 4 3 6 4 90

3 Arnaldi Valentina Women Plus Janula FootGolf Club 20 5 3 6 5 6 4 7 4 5 7 5 5 6 6 5 4 5 3 91
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Women Plus

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT



PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Ciullo Chiara Women FootGolf Livorno 23,792 5 3 5 4 6 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 53,208

2 Navarre Gianluca Men FootGolf Spezia 13,995 4 2 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 2 4 2 54,005

3 Pavan Francesco Men FootGolf Genova 10,773 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 6 4 3 3 3 3 54,227

4 Venta Valentino Senior Plus Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 8,764 4 3 4 2 5 2 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 2 54,236

5 Lo Verde Alessandro Senior Plus FootGolf Genova 15,234 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 6 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 54,766

6 Bosio Edoardo Men Bitta FootGolf Team 6,208 5 2 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 54,792

7 Fontana Franco Senior Plus FootGolf Genova 24,049 5 4 4 4 6 5 4 3 5 7 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 55,951

8 Busoni Patrizia Women Plus Livorno FootGolf 2013 34,005 5 3 5 4 6 4 6 4 6 7 5 5 6 7 4 3 6 4 55,995

9 Catarozzolo Riccardo Men FootGolf Spezia 15,564 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 6 5 3 5 4 3 2 4 5 56,436

10 Cedoni Carlo Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,385 4 3 3 3 6 2 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 56,615

11 Geti Giuliano Senior Plus FootGolf Motta 9,002 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 2 5 2 56,998

12 Keresztes Andrea Men Janula FootGolf Club 9,885 5 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 1 3 3 57,115

13 Meringolo Pierluigi Senior Plus FootGolf Genova 11,680 4 3 5 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 57,320

14 Veracini Marco Senior 7,679 5 2 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 2 57,321

15 Matola Alessandro Men Bitta FootGolf Team 7,402 5 2 4 4 5 2 5 2 4 5 3 3 5 4 3 2 4 3 57,598

16 Tomasi Cristiano Senior Plus Alto Vicentino FootGolf 13,390 4 2 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 6 4 4 2 4 3 57,610

17 Gavin Alessandro Senior Plus Udine FootGolf 14,308 4 2 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 6 6 5 4 4 4 3 6 3 57,692

18 Pittis Andrea Senior Plus Udine FootGolf 8,188 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 57,812

19 Capraro Emanuele Men FootGolf Motta 9,087 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 2 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 57,913

20 Cannella Salvatore Men Bitta FootGolf Team 7,667 6 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 2 3 2 58,333

21 Fiori Gianluca Men FootGolf Livorno 7,574 5 2 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 58,426

22 D'Este Maria Elena Women S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,476 6 3 4 2 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 58,524

23 Taliercio Luca Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 8,384 6 3 4 3 4 2 4 2 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 58,616

24 Illuminati David Senior FootGolf Genova 12,353 6 4 4 3 6 3 5 2 4 6 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 2 58,647

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
Domenica, 31 agosto 2025 - Canavese Golf & Country Club, Torre Canavese (TO)

Classifica Netta (con Handicap)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Figoli Federico Men FootGolf Spezia 6,335 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 58,665

26 Mereu Stefan Sorin Senior Janula FootGolf Club 7,290 5 2 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 58,710

27 Valli Luca Senior FootGolf Genova 15,220 6 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 58,780

28 Ferrari Marco Men FootGolf Spezia 15,217 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 58,783

29 Barrale Sharon Women FootGolf Genova 16,011 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 58,989

30 L'Abbate Gianluca Senior Plus FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 11,920 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 59,080

31 Gioli Paolo Senior Plus FootGolf Livorno 13,777 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 4 59,223

32 Smussi Christian Senior Plus Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,460 5 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 6 4 4 4 2 4 3 59,540

33 Pinato Stefano Men SD FootGolf 6,417 5 2 4 3 4 3 5 2 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 2 4 3 59,583

34 Panero Marco Senior FootGolf Motta 6,285 4 2 4 4 5 3 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 59,715

35 Infussi Valerio Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 12,083 6 3 4 3 4 3 6 3 6 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 2 59,917

36 Brasesco Carlo Men Bitta FootGolf Team 7,988 4 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 4 3 3 4 3 60,012

37 Sandrini Francesco Senior FootGolf Legnago 7,770 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 60,230

38 Trapani Matteo Men Bluemoon 8,680 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 4 4 4 4 6 4 4 2 3 4 60,320

39 Basso Cristian Men FootGolf Motta 5,398 5 3 5 3 5 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 2 3 2 60,602

40 Matteini Paolo Senior FootGolf Prato 10,261 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 60,739

41 Alfieri Roberto Senior Plus Bluemoon 12,140 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 60,860

42 Singia Ennio Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 7,136 5 2 4 3 6 2 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 2 60,864

43 Cagnoni Stefano Senior Plus FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 15,105 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 3 60,895

44 Nardin Alessandro Senior FootGolf Motta 10,104 5 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 3 4 3 60,896

45 Lappo Andrea Senior Alto Vicentino FootGolf 8,029 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 60,971

46 Zerbini Mattia Men Rimini FootGolf 4,028 5 2 4 2 6 2 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 60,972

47 Bibi Emanuele Men Janula FootGolf Club 9,024 5 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 5 3 2 4 3 60,976

48 Carta Massimo Senior Roma FootGolf 10,729 6 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 4 2 5 3 61,271

6a Tappa del Campionato Italiano di FootGolf 2025
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Romanacci Luca Senior FootGolf Livorno 8,701 6 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 61,299

50 Cerionese Marco Men FootGolf Venezia 6,661 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 3 1 61,339

51 Ceccarini Mattia Men FootGolf Prato 7,556 5 2 5 3 5 2 4 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 4 2 61,444

52 Costa Andrea Senior FootGolf Genova 7,499 6 3 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 3 4 3 61,501

53 Fontinovi Alberto Senior Black Roses FootGolf 6,499 5 2 5 4 5 2 5 2 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 2 61,501

54 Cabitza Massimo Senior FootGolf Genova 12,467 7 3 3 3 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 3 61,533

55 Favilli Dario Men Livorno FootGolf 2013 10,285 6 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 61,715

56 Pagliai Cristian Senior FootGolf Prato 11,235 6 3 4 2 6 3 5 3 4 6 6 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 61,765

57 Incerti Iacopo Men FootGolf Spezia 5,219 5 2 4 4 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 61,781

58 Smussi Diego Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 9,172 5 2 4 3 5 2 4 4 6 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 4 3 61,828

59 Chiavacci Iacopo Men FootGolf Spezia 5,140 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 7 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 2 61,860

60 Carbone Roberto Senior FootGolf Venezia 6,002 4 2 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 6 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 3 61,998

61 Arnaldi Valentina Women Plus Janula FootGolf Club 28,976 5 3 6 5 6 4 7 4 5 7 5 5 6 6 5 4 5 3 62,024

62 Barbini Filippo Men FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 9,924 5 2 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 62,076

63 Bilardo Francesco Men Bluemoon 8,632 5 3 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 62,368

64 Del Sal Enzo Senior Plus Udine FootGolf 9,628 4 3 4 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 62,372

65 Giudici Andrea Men SD FootGolf 6,616 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 3 2 62,384

66 Urbani Fabio Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 7,532 5 2 3 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 4 3 62,468

67 Roberti Valerio Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 10,510 6 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 6 5 3 2 5 3 62,490

68 Belleri Alessandro Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 5,477 5 2 3 3 5 3 6 3 3 7 4 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 62,523

69 Cortese Emanuele Men SD FootGolf 8,455 5 2 4 3 6 2 5 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 5 2 4 3 62,545

70 Cazzarotto Matteo Men Livorno FootGolf 2013 8,184 5 2 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 3 3 62,816

71 Pelati Ivan Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 7,121 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 3 3 4 3 62,879

72 Dallavalle Stefano Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 15,112 5 2 4 5 5 3 6 3 5 7 4 4 4 4 8 2 5 2 62,888
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73 Faini Francesco Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 7,026 4 2 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 62,974

74 Macrì Mirco Men Bitta FootGolf Team 10,952 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 7 4 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 63,048

75 Perruzza Giuseppe Senior FootGolf Spezia 5,914 5 2 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 63,086

76 Massimi Vania Women Plus Janula FootGolf Club 13,867 5 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 3 5 3 63,133

77 Marcolini Michele Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 5,785 4 2 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 6 5 6 3 4 2 63,215

78 Celebrano Paolo TommasoMen Black Roses FootGolf 3,776 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 63,224

79 Boschieri Stefano Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,774 5 3 3 4 6 2 4 3 3 7 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 63,226

80 Zorniotti Sergio Senior Plus Bluemoon 4,662 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 63,338

81 Venturini Daniele Men Janula FootGolf Club 10,597 5 3 3 4 5 2 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 6 3 3 4 3 63,403

82 Pasquali Nicola Men FootGolf Spezia 6,573 5 5 6 3 5 2 4 2 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 2 3 3 63,427

83 Costantino Salvatore Senior Sorrento FootGolf 9,536 6 2 5 3 6 3 6 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 2 63,464

84 Luchetti Edoardo Men Livorno FootGolf 2013 12,509 7 2 6 2 6 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 5 6 4 3 4 3 63,491

85 Busoni Daniele Senior FootGolf Prato 9,418 5 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 5 7 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 63,582

86 Capraro Milko Senior FootGolf Motta 10,186 7 3 4 2 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 3 2 5 3 63,814

87 Sartor Luca Men SD FootGolf 5,053 5 4 4 2 6 3 4 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 63,947

88 Basaldella Giacomo Men SD FootGolf 5,019 5 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 63,981

89 Coletti Luigi Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9,008 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 5 2 63,992

90 Artuso Danilo Men FootGolf Genova 7,834 5 2 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 64,166

91 Sulas Francesco Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 12,805 6 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 5 6 4 4 5 6 4 3 5 3 64,195

92 Van Asselt Nikolaas Men FootGolf Spezia 10,793 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 6 3 3 5 4 64,207

93 Santoni Stefano Senior FootGolf Prato 7,748 5 2 5 4 6 2 5 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 64,252

94 Galliani Erika Women Roosters FootGolf ASD 25,742 5 4 5 5 7 4 4 4 7 7 5 4 6 6 6 3 5 3 64,258

95 Poletto Roberto Senior FootGolf Genova 15,534 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 3 3 5 4 64,466

96 Damonti Mattia Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 5,440 5 2 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 4 4 6 3 3 3 64,560
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97 Keresztes Alexandru Senior Janula FootGolf Club 12,355 6 3 5 4 5 3 5 2 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 3 64,645

98 Rotoli Ivano Senior FootGolf Spezia 9,283 5 3 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 6 4 3 6 4 3 3 4 2 64,717

99 Paradiso Luca Men Janula FootGolf Club 7,175 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 64,825

100 Mastrogiacomo Pietro Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 5,149 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 64,851

101 Rota Giulio Senior Brescia FootGolf ASD 11,025 5 3 4 3 6 3 6 3 6 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 64,975

102 Dell’Orco Mauro Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 6,614 6 2 5 3 5 4 4 2 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 5 65,386

103 Vettorello Andrea Men SD FootGolf 6,593 6 2 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 6 4 5 7 5 4 2 4 2 65,407

104 Moretti Gianmarco Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 8,530 5 2 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 8 4 4 5 5 3 2 4 3 65,470

105 Alfano Luigi Men Sorrento FootGolf 11,509 7 2 5 4 5 2 5 3 5 6 6 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 65,491

106 Melis Massimiliano Men Bitta FootGolf Team 7,368 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 3 6 5 4 3 4 3 65,632

107 Nappini Sara Women FootGolf Altopascio-Arezzo-Empoli 21,180 6 4 6 4 5 4 6 4 4 7 5 4 6 6 4 3 5 4 65,820

108 Moreni Alessio Men FootGolf Spezia 6,151 6 2 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 2 5 3 65,849

109 Caricato Marco Men FootGolf Genova 9,782 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 66,218

110 De Pascale Valerio Men Black Roses FootGolf 6,721 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 3 3 3 66,279

111 Manea Adrian Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 6,681 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 66,319

112 Guida Christian Men FootGolf Genova 7,178 5 3 3 4 7 2 6 3 4 5 4 3 5 4 3 3 6 4 66,822

113 Lo Porto Leonardo Senior Bitta FootGolf Team 11,036 6 4 5 4 6 3 4 3 6 5 5 4 5 5 4 2 4 3 66,964

114 Bufanio Lorenzo Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 6,967 8 3 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 67,033

115 Girolami Davide Men Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6,718 6 3 4 6 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 67,282

116 Casalino Roberto Senior Plus Janula FootGolf Club 9,584 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 7 4 4 5 5 4 2 4 3 67,416

117 Ballarin Silvia Women Roosters FootGolf ASD 17,480 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 8 5 5 5 6 4 3 5 3 67,520

118 Bortolin Gianluca Senior FootGolf Motta 7,211 6 3 5 4 4 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 6 4 4 2 5 3 67,789

119 Muccio Marco Men Janula FootGolf Club 11,942 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 8 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 4 68,058

120 Giamberardini Alessio Men Black Roses FootGolf 3,570 5 3 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 68,430
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121 Zaghini Emanuele Senior FootGolf Spezia 9,344 6 3 4 4 6 2 5 3 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 4 4 4 68,656

122 Civitella Samuel Men SD FootGolf 6,597 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 3 69,403

123 Antonini Stefano Men Black Roses FootGolf 5,338 5 2 3 3 6 3 4 3 6 7 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 5 69,662

124 Carlini Carlo Maria Men Janula FootGolf Club 10,041 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 7 3 5 3 69,959

125 Maturi Enrico Men FootGolf Venezia 5,665 6 2 4 6 5 3 4 3 4 5 5 3 7 6 3 2 5 3 70,335

126 Fornaro Elia Men Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,230 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 6 3 5 3 4 8 5 3 2 7 4 70,770

127 Paradiso Francesco Men Janula FootGolf Club 7,123 5 4 4 4 7 2 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 3 71,877

128 Infussi Mario Senior Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 10,852 5 3 4 3 5 4 6 5 5 8 5 5 6 5 4 2 4 4 72,148

129 Chiappini Simone Senior FootGolf Spezia 22,281 15 13 14 13 15 13 15 13 14 15 14 14 15 14 14 13 14 13 228,719

130 D’Aveni Luca Senior FootGolf Genova 10,295 15 13 14 13 15 13 15 13 14 15 14 14 15 14 14 13 14 13 240,705
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